

MHPU120001212024

R.C.S.No.33/2024



ORDER BELOW EXH.5

This is a suit filed for Declaration and Injunction. Plaintiffs have filed present application seeking injunction against defendant No. 1 & 2. It is necessary to hear the other side before passing any order as to their rights or interests. Hence, Issue show cause notice to defendants as to why T.I. should not be granted as prayed R/o-11-03-2024. P.B. and S.B. allowed if required.

Bhor
Date : 05.03.2024.

Sd/-
(D.A.Sarnayak)
I/c. Civil judge, Jr. Dn.,
Bhor, Dist. Pune

