

MHPU120001212024

R.C.S.No.33/2024

ORDER BELOW EXH.18

Perused the application dated 18/04/2024. The plaintiff is seeking for service of summons via paper publication against defendant No. 2 namely Sachin Mahadeo Khedkar.

The bailiff report at Exh. 15 shows that the said defendant is no more residing at given address. Hence, present application is moved.

Plaintiff has placed on record affidavit at Exh. 19 for this application. In which he has stated that he has knowledge of only one address of residence of defendant based on conveyance deed. No other address known to him. In such situation looking at the bailiff report and affidavit annexed with this application. It is necessary to allow paper publication in daily news paper circulated locally in a place where defendant No. 2 is last known to have resided, carried on business.

Hence, this application allowed. Plaintiff to bear the expences of paper publication of service of summons in 'Dainik Prabhat' newspaper on his own.

Bhor
Date : 22.06.2024.

(N.K.Nagargoje)
Civil judge, Jr. Dn.,
Bhor, Dist. Pune

