

MHPU120001212024



R.C.S.No.33/2024

**ORDER BELOW EXH.33**

Defendant No.2 has filed ex-parte set aside application till date plaintiff & his advocate has not filed any objection today also they are absent hence, proceeded without say. In the interest of natural justice Defendant No.2 is given opportunity to put up once case. Ex-parte order is hereby set aside subject to costs of Rs.350 to T.L.S.A. Bhor.

Bhor  
Date : 16.11.2024.

( N.K.Nagargoje )  
Civil judge, Jr. Dn.,  
Bhor, Dist. Pune

