

**COMMON ORDER BELOW EXH.39 and 40**  
**IN R.C.S.33/2024**

1) The Ld. Advocate for defendant has filed written notes of argument at Exh. 39 along with LOD and citations at Exh. 40. Hence, Written Notes of argument is read and recorded. LOD is seen.

Place : Bhor.  
Dt. 20.12.2025

(M.W. Jadhav)  
I/c C.J.J.D, Bhor.